Lake Shore Cryotronics, Inc.  |   t. 614.891.2244  |  f. 614.818.1600  |  e. info@lakeshore.com  |  www.lakeshore.com
Introduction 141Accessories 141
Coaxial Cable
Specifications
Type SC Type SS Type SR
Dimensions
Center conductor—AWG (diameter) 32 (0.2032 mm [0.008 in]) 32 (0.2032 mm [0.008 in]) 37 (0.1143 mm [0.004 in])
Dielectric/insulating material (diameter) 0.406 mm (0.016 in) 0.406 mm (0.016 in) 0.38 mm (0.015 in)

Center conductor maximum DC current 200 mA 200 mA 200 mA
Temperature range <1 K to 400 K 10 mK to 473 K 10 mK to 400 K
Characteristic impedance 35 Ω at 10 MHz 40 Ω at 10 MHz 50 Ω (±2 Ω)
Nominal capacitance at 5 kHz 154.2 pF/m (47 pF/ft) 173.9 pF/m (53 pF/ft) 95.14 pF/m (29 pF/ft)
1 65 strands of 50 AWG
2 64 strands of 50 AWG 304 SS wire
3 Silver-plated copper-clad carbon steel (0.103 mm outer diameter carbon steel covered by 0.0057 mm thick copper cladding covered by 0.001 mm thick silver plating
4 12 × 3 matrix of 42 AWG wire
5 12 × 4 matrix of 44 AWG wire
6 A seamless tubular metal jacket serves as the outer conductor/shield
Cable
Lake Shore Cryotronics, Inc.  |   t. 614.891.2244  |  f. 614.818.1600  |  e. info@lakeshore.com  |  www.lakeshore.com
Introduction142 Accessories142
Ordering information
Part number Description
CC-SC-25 Stranded copper, 7.6 m (25 ft)
CC-SC-50 Stranded copper, 15 m (50 ft)
CC-SC-100 Stranded copper, 30 m (100 ft)
CC-SC-500 Stranded copper, 152 m (500 ft)
CC-SS-25 Stranded stainless, 7.6 m (25 ft)
CC-SS-50 Stranded stainless, 15 m (50 ft)
CC-SS-100 Stranded stainless, 30 m (100 ft)
CC-SS-500 Stranded stainless, 152 m (500 ft)
SC SS
1 MHz 0.108 0.569
5 MHz 0.240 1.272
10 MHz 0.344 1.799

high-speed, high-frequency microwave
signals. Typically used for transmission
lines in cryogenic-vacuum test
systems.
Semi-rigid coaxial cable—type SR
To remove the outer conductor:
1. Score jacket
2. Bend at score until shield
kinks, fatigues, and breaks
3. Slide off outer conductor
Extreme caution must be used in
this process to avoid damage to
the cable
Ordering information
Part number Description
CC-SR-10 Semi-rigid, 3 m (10 ft)
A robust, 4-wire cable for use in cryogenic
environments to room temperature is now
available. The cable is designed around
32 AWG (203 µm) diameter superconductive